OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-16

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION CHANGE REQUEST NO. 129 DOCKET NO. 50-219

Applicant submits by this Technical Specification Change Request No. 129 to the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, modified pages i, ii, 1.0-6, 3.3-1a, 3.3-2, 3.3-5, and 4.3-1a.

By

Peter B. Fiedler Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 22 day of October 1984.

a. Maldet Notary Public of

8410250016 841022 PDR ADUCK 05000219 P PDR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION)

DOCKET NO. 50-219

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 129 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on October 22 , 1984, has this day of October 22 , 1984, been served on the Mayor of Lacey Township, Ocean County, New Jersey by deposit in the United States mail, addressed as follows:

> The Honorable Henry A. Delo, Jr. Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

ide

Peter B. Fiedler Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

DATED: October 22, 1984

Nuclear

. . . .

GPU Nuclear Corporation

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

October 22, 1984

The Honorable Henry A. Delo, Jr. Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

Dear Mayor Delo:

Enclosed herewith is one copy of the Technical Specification Change Request No. 129 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License.

This document was filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on October 22, 1984.

Very truly yours,

ales

Peter B. Fiedler Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

PBF:dam Enclosure